

Ministry of Transportation

Provincial Highways Management, Eastern Region

347 Preston St, 4th Flr. Ottawa ON K1S 3J4

August 18, 2020

Coco Paving Inc. 994 Moodie Drive Ottawa, ON K2R 1H3

Attn: Kevin Kiley

Re: Certificate of Contract Completion

Please find enclosed your copy of the Certificate of Contract Completion for Contract 2020-4016.

This contract was for Resurfacing on the Pinecrest Off Ramp, Highway 417.

The Warranty Period for this contract commenced on May 30, 2020.

Sincerely

Alison Cuconato

Alison Cuconato

cc Contracts Section, Construction Office St. Catharine's



CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION

Alison Cuconato

This is to certify that contract # **2020-4016** for the following: Pinecrest Off Ramp Resurfacing, Highway 417

was completed on: May 29, 2020

Contract Administrator

Alison Cuconato

Name (Print)

Technical Services Super.

Mario Brule

Name (Print)

August 18, 2020

Date Signed

lé Service Supervisor August 18, 2020

Date Signed

Name of Owner: Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of

Signature

Transportation.

Approved by:

Address for Service: Ministry of Transportation

347 Preston St, 4th flr

Ottawa ON K1S 3J4

Name of Contractor: Coco Paving Inc

Address for service: 994 Moodie Drive Ottawa,

ON K2R 1H3

Distribution: 1) Contractor

2) Contract Administrator (file)

3) Regional Contracts Office

4) Contract Tendering Section, Contract Management Office, St. Catharines



CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

This is to certify that contract # 2020-4016 for the following:		
Pinecrest Off Ramp Resurfacing, Highway 417		
Was substantially performed on: 08/17/2020		
Alison Cuconato TSO, Contract Administrator		August 18, 2020 Date Signed
Approved by:		
Marjo, Brulá		August 18, 2020
Mario Brulé, Technical Services Supervisor		Date Signed
Name of Owner: Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation.		
Address for Service:	Ministry of Transporta 347 Preston St. 4 th flr. Ottawa ON K1S 3J4	ation
Name of Contractor:	Coco Paving Inc	
Address for service:	994 Moodie Drive Ottawa, ON K2R 1H3	
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:		
Director, Legal Services Branch 1 st Floor, West Tower 1201 Wilson Avenue Downsview, Ontario M3M 1J8		
This notice published in Daily Commercial News of:		
Distribution: 1) Contractor 2) Contract Administrator (file) 3) Daily Commercial News		